

चुनाव आयोग द्वारा पंजीकृत रजि० नं0-56/267/20/2019-20/PPS-1



्रमुख्यालय:–223/A, केवलपुरी, अहिल्याबाई रोड, मुज़फ्फ़्रनगर (उ०प्र०)–25100

प्रमोद्ध कुमार वर्मा

राष्ट्रीय वरिष्ठ महासचिव

निवास-शैल सदन, 457, इन्दिरा कालोनी, मू0नगर

28 NOV 2027

मो०-9219506530

दिनाँक 25 NOU 2022

स्वाभे

म् २०४ जिलाचन अधिकारी विकास अवन जनपथ आकेट

CTGATA - 226001 (3050)

विषय: > वित्तीय वर्ष 2021-22 की ऑडिट रिपॉर्ट के सम्बंध में

त्यादर अवगत कराना है कि उपरोक्त राजिस्ट्रीकृत असान्यता प्राप्त राजनीतिक दल के वितीय वर्ष 2021-22 की बैलन्स और, ऑडिट रिपीट तथा दाविल की गर्मी आई टी आर आपक अवलाकनार प्रिवत की आ रही है।

क्रप्या पावती स्बीकार करने का कावर करें।

्रान्यवाद।

स्त्लाग्न !->

1- Income Tax Return -2021-22

2- Audit Report-2021-22 =

3- Balance Sheet - 2021-22

- २ १०२ भिष्ठ करिवह क्षेट्रासाचिव राष्ट्रीय वरिष्ठ महासर्विव देश बचाओ पार्टी

DESH BACHAO PARTY

Name of Assessee

: DESH BACHAO PARTY

Address

: 223/A KEWALPURI

AHILABAI ROAD MUZAFFARNA GAR-251001

Date of Incorporation

: 26-08-2020

Status

: AOP (Trust) - Charitable

Permanent Account No. : AAABD3753H

Previous Year ended on : 31-03-2022

Ward/Circle/Range

: Ward 1 (2)

14,40

Assessment Year

: 2022-23

Aadhar No.

Mobile No.

: 9358524604

COMPUTATION OF INCOME

Income from Other Sources <0.00>

Total Income

THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P

Gross Total Income

0.00 0.00

Tax on Above

2002101017704

Description

Amount ahevides Your ended

Total Amount with the

S. No.	IFS CODE OF THE BANK	NAME OF THE BANK	ACCOUNT NUMBER (of 9 digits or more as per CBS system of the bank)	(tick one account for refund)
. 1.	CNRB0002602	CANARA BANK	2602101017704	

Nature of Business Detail

Business Details Trade Name **Business Code** Membership Organisations - Political **DESH BACHAO PARTY** 19007

organisations

For DESH BACHAO PARTY

IN DALLERS WAS A CONTRACTOR

TIN'S ESPERACHAC PAR.

VIBHORE & CO., 10, GANGA RAM PURA, MUZAFFAR NAGAR,

Chartered Accountants



MOB. 9634909905,, MUZAFFAR NAGAR, MUZAFFAR NAGAR UTTAR PRADESH 251001 Ph. 9634909905

FORM NO. 10B

[See Rule 17B]

Audit Report under section 12A (b) of the Income-tax Act, 1961 in the case of charitable or religious trusts or institutions

We have examined the balance sheet of DESH BACHAO PARTY AAABD3753H [name and PAN of the trust or institution] as at 31/03/2022 and the Profit and loss account for the year ended on that date which are in agreement with the books of account maintained by the said trust or institution

We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purposes of the audit. In our opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the head office and the branches of the above-named trust visited by us so far as appears from our examination of the books, and proper Returns adequate for the purposes of audit have been received from branches not visited by us subject to the comments given below:

In our opinion and to the best of our information, and according to information given to us the said accounts give a true and fair view: -

i. in the case of the balance sheet of the state of affairs of the above-named trust as at 31/03/2022

MERED

ii. in the case of the profit and loss account, of the profit or loss of its accounting year ending on 31/03/2022

The prescribed particulars are annexed hereto.

For VIBHORE & CO., 10, GANGA RAM PURA, MUZAFFAR NAGAR, Chartered Accountants

(VIBHORE SHARMA)
PARTNER

Membership No: 410374
Registration No: 025706C

Place : MUZAFFAR NAGAR Date : 20/09/2022

UDIN: 22410374ATTPAI2515

. 22410374A11FAI231

ANNEXURE STATEMENT OF PARTICULARS

I Application of income for charitable or religious purposes.

1.	Amount of income of the previous year applied to charitable or religious purposes in India during that year.	71178
2.	Whether the trust has exercised the option under clause (2) of the Explanation to section 11 (1)? If so, the details of the amount of income deemed to have been applied to charitable or religious purposes in India during the previous year.	
3.	Amount of income Finally set apart for application to charitable or religious purposes, to the extent it does not exceed 15 per cent of the income derived from property held under trust Wholly for such purposes.	
4.	Amount of income eligible for exemption under section 11(1)(c) [Give details]	No
5.	Amount of income, in addition to the amount referred to in item 3 above, accumulated or set apart for specified purposes under section 11(2)	0
6.	Whether the amount of income of mentioned in item 5 above has been invested or deposited in the manner laid down in section 11(2)(b)? If so, the details thereof.	
7.	Whether any part of the income in respect of which an option was exercised under clause (2) of the Explanation to section 11(1) in any earlier year is deemed to be income of the previous year under section 11(B)? If so, the details thereof.	
8.	Whether, during the previous year, any part of income accumulated or set apart for specified purposes under section 11(2) in any earlier year:-	
a.	has been applied for purposes other than charitable or religious purposes or has ceased to be accumulated or set apart for application thereto, or	No
b.	has ceased to remain invested in any security referred to in section 11(2)(b)(i) or deposited in any account referred to in section 11(2)(b)(ii) or section 11(2) (b) (iii), or	
C.	has not been utilised for purpose for which it was accumulated or set apart during the period for which it was to be accumulated or set apart, or in the year immediately following the expiry thereof? If so, the details thereof	

II. Application or use of income or property for the benefit of persons referred to in section 13 [3].

1.	Whether any part of the income or property of the trust was lent, or continues to the lent, in the previous year to any person referred to in section 13(3) (hereinafter referred to in this Annexure as such person)? If so, give details of the amount, rate of interest charged and the nature of Nagar (U.P.) * Security, if any.	
2.	Whether any land, building or other property of the trust was made, or continued to be made, available for the use of any such person during the previous year? If so, give details of the property and the amount of rent or compensation charged, if any.	

राष्ट्रीय वरिष्ठ महासचिव देश बचाओ पार्टी

3.	Whether any payment was made to any such person during the previous year by way of salary allowance or otherwise? If so, give details.	NO
4.	Whether the services of the trust were made available to any such person during the previous year? If so, give details thereof together with remuneration or compensation received, if any.	NO
5.	Whether any share, security, or other property was purchased by or on behalf of the trust during the previous year from any such person? If so, give details thereof together with the consideration paid.	NO
6.	Whether any share, security, or other property was sold by or on behalf of the trust during the previous year to any such person? If so, the details thereof together with the consideration received.	NO
7.	Whether any income or property of the trust was diverted during the previous year in favour of any such person? If so, give details thereof together with the amount of income or value of property so diverted.	
8.	Whether the income or property of the trust was used or applied during the previous year for the benefit of any such person in any other manner? If so, give details.	NO

III. Investment held at any time during the previous year(s) in concerns in which persons referred to in section 13(3) have a substantial interest.

SI.No	Name and address of the concern	Where the concern is a company No. and class of shares held	Nominal value of the investment	Income from the investment	Whether the amount in Col. 4 exceeded 5% of the capital of the concern during the previous year-say. Yes/No

For VIBHORE & CO., 10, GANGA RAM PURA, MUZAFFAR NAGAR,

Chartered Accountants

BHORE SHARMA)

PARTNER
Membership No: 410374

Registration No: 025706C

राष्ट्रीय वरिष्ठ महासचिव देश बचाओ पार्टी

Muzaffan Nagar (U.P F.R.N.

Place: MUZAFFAR NAGAR

Date: 20/09/2022

UDIN: 22410374ATTPAI2515

DESH BACHAO PARTY

223/A, KEWALPURI, AHILYABAI ROAD, MUZAFFARNAGAR

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31-03-2022

LIABILITIES		ASSESTS	AMOUNT
PARTY FUND A/C. OPENING BALANCE ADD:- SURPLUS	44952.00 5125.00	FIXED ASSESTS FURNITURE LESS DEP.@10%	20645.00 2064.50 18580.50
PROVISION: LEGAL FEES AUDIT FEES		0077.00 CASH & BANK BALANCES 1500.00 CANARA BANK 1000.00 CASH IN HAND	37633.00¢ 2363.50 _
	58	3577.00	58577.00

COMPILED FORM THE RECORDS PRODUCED, EXPLATIONS FURNISHED.

Nagar (U.P.

F.R.N.

025706

REDAC

For- VIBHORE & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

FIRM REG. NO. 025706C

(CA. VIBHORE SHARMA

PARTNER

M.NO.410374 DATE:- 20-09-2022

PLACE: MUZAFFARNAGAR

UDIN NO.22410374ATTPAI2515

(SH. JITENDERA KUMAR)

(PRESEIDENT)

(SH. PRAMOD KUMAR)

(TREASURER)

DESH BACHAO PARTY

223/A, KEWALPURI, AHILYABAI ROAD, MUZAFFARNAGAR INCOME & EXPENDITURE A/C FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2022

EXPENDITURE	AMOUNT INCOME	AMOUNT
TO PRINTING & STATIONARY	3265.00 BY SUBSCRIPTION RECEIVED	24903.00
TO MISC. EXP.	8456.50 BY DONATION	45637.00
TO MEATING EXP.	23403.00 BY INTEREST	638.00
TO WELFARE EXP.	4156.00	
TO BANK CHARGES	54.00	
TO DEPRICIATION	2064.50	
TO AVERTISMENT	4154.00	
TO ACCOUNTING CHARGES	12000.00	
TO LEGAL FEES	4500.00	
TO AUDIT FEES	4000.00	
TO SURPLUS	5125.00	
	71178.00	71178.00

COMPILED FORM THE RECORDS PRODUCED, EXPLATIONS FURNISHED.

For- VIBHORE & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

FIRM REG. NO. 025706C

(SH. JITENDERA KUMAR)

राष्ट्रीय अध्यक्ष

(PRESEIDENT)

देश बचाओ पार्टी

(CA. VIBHORE SHARMA)

PARTNER

M.NO.410374

DATE:- 05-09-2022

PLACE: MUZAFFARNAGAR

UDIN NO.22410374ATTPA12515

(SH. PRAMOD KUMAR)

framod Quier

(TREASURER) राष्ट्रीय कोवाध्यक्ष

देश वचाओं क

राष्ट्रीय वरिष्ठ महासचिव देश बचाओ पार्टी